procedures for purchasing supplies or services and contracting for public works or professional 

services. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

BRIGHTON, COLORADO, AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1. The bid of Communication Construction & Engineering Inc., in an amount 

of One Hundred Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty One Dollars Forty Two Cents  

($109,781.42), with no Contingency funding is hereby accepted.  

Section 2.  The City Manager, or designee, is hereby authorized to sign the contract on 

behalf of the City, and the City Clerk to attest thereto. 

Section 3.   All resolutions or parts of resolutions of the City in direct conflict herewith